* Per SFR, Twelve months selected should reflect the most recently available actual operating cycle encompassing one heating

season.  Ohio Gas measures unaccounted for gas in August of every year, thus actual data through August 2015 was

presented above.

 Purchases are measured at 14.73 PSI

* Sales are measured at 14.6 PSI

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

GAS DATA

Type of Filing:   Original   x  Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s): WP SFR Data Base Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

AS OF   DECEMBER 31 2016

Schedule B-9

Data:   x   Actual   Estimated Page 1 of 1

EFFECTIVE

DATE OF RATES IN SERVICE ALLOWANCES

LINE ACCT PRIOR CASE INCLUDING DATE OF INCLUDED

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCES CWIP PROJECT IN RATES

NONE

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

MIRRORED CWIP ALLOWANCES

Type of Filing:   Original   x  Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s):  No Applicable Work Paper Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-1

Data:   3   Actual   9   Estimated Page 1 of 1

ADJUSTED PROFORMA

LINE REVENUE & PROPOSED REVENUES &

NO. EXPENSES INCREASE EXPENSES

   (A) (B) (C) (D)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 12,693,002$   3,640,413$   16,333,415$

2 OPERATING EXPENSES

3 OPERATING EXPENSES - TRANSMISSION 328,519 - 328,519

4 OPERATING EXPENSES - DISTRIBUTION 1,976,244 - 1,976,244

5 OPERATING EXPENSES - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 1,322,761 - 1,322,761

6 OPERATING EXPENSES - CUSTOMER SERVICE 5,164 - 5,164

7 OPERATING EXPENSES - SALES 154,665 - 154,665

8 OPERATING EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL 3,022,358 - 3,022,358

9   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 6,809,711 - 6,809,711

10 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

11 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - TRANSMISSION 171,729 - 171,729

12 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - DISTRIBUTION 895,481 - 895,481

13 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 10,124 - 10,124

14   TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 1,077,334 - 1,077,334

15

16 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 2,561,069 - 2,561,069

17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

18 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 694,125 172,920 867,045

19 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT 10,155 - 10,155

20 FEDERAL FICA 351,671 - 351,671

21 PUCO ASSESSMENT 17,862 - 17,862

22 UNEMPLOYMENT 6,014 - 6,014

23 USE 17,117 - 17,117

24 EMPLOYER'S EXCISE 481 - 481

25 CONSUMERS COUNSEL 1,497 - 1,497

26 PUCO SAFETY AUDIT 2,136 - 2,136

27 MCF TAX 177,111 - 177,111

28 PROPERTY TAX 796,946 - 796,946

29 MISC - - -

30 TRF TO CLEARING ACCTS (78,481) - (78,481)

31   TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 1,996,634 172,920 2,169,554

32

33 INCOME TAXES

34 INCOME TAXES - ACCRUAL ONLY 329,706 1,178,948 1,508,654

35 PROV FOR DEF INC TAXES (257,602) - (257,602)

36 INVEST TAX CREDIT ADJ (2,619) - (2,619)

37   TOTAL INCOME TAXES 69,485 1,178,948 1,248,433

38

39 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 12,514,233 1,351,868 13,866,101

40

41 NET OPERATING INCOME 178,769$   2,288,545$   2,467,314$

42 RATE BASE 27,414,607$   27,414,607$

43 RATE OF RETURN 0.65% 9.00%

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

JURISDICTIONAL PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Type of Filing:   Original   x  Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s):  No Applicable Work Paper Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-2

Data:   3   Actual   9   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT UNADJUSTED UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL COMPANY JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS REVENUE &

(A)   (B) (C) EXPENSES

1 OPERATING REVENUES 16,235,779$   12,693,002$   -$   12,693,002$

[…]

Data:   x   Actual   Estimated Page 7 of 7

LINE NO. ACCT # ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL CO ADJ ALLOC % ALLCOATED TOTAL

1 TAXES OTHER THAT INCOME TAXES

2 408110 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX - 89.13% - -

3 408110 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT - 88.43% - -

4 408110 FEDERAL FICA - 88.43% - -

5 408110 PUCO ASSESSMENT - 89.13% - -

6 408110 UNEMPLOYMENT - 88.43% - -

7 408110 USE - 88.99% - -

8 408110 EMPLOYER'S EXCISE - 88.99% - -

9 408110 CONSUMERS COUNCEL - 89.13% - -

10 408110 PUCO SAFETY AUDIT - 88.99% - -

11 408110 MCF TAX - 54.18% - -

12 408110 PROPERTY TAX - 86.70% - -

13 408110 MISC - 89.13% - -

14 408110 TRF TO CLEARING ACCTS - 88.43% - -

15 -

16 INCOME TAXES

17

18

19 411400 INVEST TAX CREDIT ADJ - 84.54% - -

20 -

WORKING PAPER REF

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUE AND EXPENSE ITEMS

Type of Filing:   Original   x  Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s): Witness Responsible:

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-4

Data:   3   Actual   9   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT JURISDICTIONAL SCHEDULE C-3 PROFORMA

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE C4.1 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

(A)   (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

1 OPERATING INCOME 178,769$   -$   178,769$

2 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 69,485 - 69,485

3 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT (1) + (2) 248,254 - 248,254 3,467,493 3,715,747

4 RECONCILING ITEMS:

5   INTEREST CHARGES - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (17,167) - (17,167) - (17,167)

6   DONATIONS (19,015) - (19,015) - (19,015)

7

8   TAX DEPRECIATION (1,683,608) - (1,683,608) - (1,683,608)

9   BOOK DEPRECIATION 2,707,686 - 2,707,686 - 2,707,686

10   EXCESS OF TAX OVER BOOK (8) + (9) 1,024,078 - 1,024,078 - 1,024,078

11

12 OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS:

13 PROPERTY TAX - - - - -

14 EXCISE TAX - - - - -

15 GIS DEFERRED EXPENSE (470,545) - (470,545) - (470,545)

16 ACCRUED VACATION PAY - - - - -

17 PENSION EXPENSE 204,119 - 204,119 - 204,119

18 OPEB - - - - -

19   TOTAL OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS (12) Thru (18) (266,426) - (266,426) - (266,426)

20

21 TAXABLE INCOME (3) + (5) + (6) + (10) + (19) 969,724 - 969,724 3,467,493 4,437,217

22

23 FEDERAL INCOME TAX PAYABLE @ Tax Rate 329,710 - 329,706 1,178,948 1,508,654

24

25 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES:

26   EXCESS OF TAX OVER BOOK (10) x Tax Rate (348,190) - (348,187) - (348,187)

27   OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS (19) x Tax Rate 90,580 - 90,585 - 90,585

28   TOTAL DEFERRED TAXES (257,610) - (257,602) - (257,602)

29

30 TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 72,100 - 72,104 1,178,948 1,251,052

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL INCOME TAXES

Type of Filing:   Original   x  Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s):  No Applicable Working Papers Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

AT CURRENT RATES AT PROPOSED RATES

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-4.1

Data:   3   Actual   9   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT UNADJUSTED UNADJUSTED

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL COMPANY SCHEDULE OR JURISDICTION

(A)   (B) (C) ALLOCATION % (D)

1 OPERATING INCOME 1,400,416$   C-2 178,769$